on fair value. Record any excess of purchase price over fair
   value of the assets acquired in goodwill.
   -   Record deferred incomes taxes based on acquisition cost.
   -   Adjust depreciation expense to reflect the new basis of SEI's
   fixed assets.
   -   Adjust interest expense to reflect financing costs of the
   acquisition.
   -   Reduce operating expenses to reflect the decision to resign
   from SEI made by several executives.

   -   Allocate a portion of corporate overhead costs to SEI
   -   Exclude results of operations not purchased by QMR.
   -   Calculate income tax expense based on pro forma income before
   income taxes.

QUESTAR MARKET RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(In thousands)
(Unaudited)

6 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001 ---------------------------------------------------

------------------------------ QMR ADJUSTMENTS SEI SEI NEW QMR REFERENCE TO
SUCCESSFUL ACQUISITION (PRO FORMA) EFFORTS ADJUSTMENTS -------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------- (1) REVENUES (5)
$435,588 $43,367 ($1,737) $477,218 OPERATING EXPENSES Cost of natural gas and
other products sold 219,789 219,789 Operating and maintenance (4)(5)(6) 49,099

15,358 (364) 64,093 Exploration expense 5,426 28 5,454 Depreciation and
amortization (2) 40,865 1,523 5,289 3,501 51,178 Other taxes (5) 28,987 1,497

(104) 30,380 Wexpro settlement agreement - oil income sharing 2,025 2,025 ------
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 340,765 6,949 22,172 3,033 372,919 --------------------
------------------------------------------------------------- OPERATING INCOME
94,823 (6,949) 21,195 (4,770) 104,299 INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME 3,387 9,373 412
13,172 MINORITY INTEREST 169 169 INCOME FROM UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES 228 228
DEBT EXPENSE (3) (9,045) (4,080) (7,213) (20,338) ------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME

TAXES 89,562 2,424 17,527 (11,983) 97,530 INCOME TAXES (7) 32,611 397 6,660
(4,553) 35,115 -----------------------------------------------------------------

---------------- NET INCOME (LOSS) $56,951 $2,027 $10,867 ($7,430) $62,415
=================================================================================

ADJUSTMENTS
TO PRO
FORMA

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
($000) ----
-----------
-----------
-----------
-------- --
---- (1)

Adjustments
to reflect
conversion

of
accounting
for gas and

oil
properties
from the
full cost
method to

the
successful
efforts

method. (2)
Depreciation
adjustment

for
purchase
price of
fixed

assets Oil
and gas
assets

amortization
rate $.78
mcfe times
9.641 Bcfe
$7,520
Other
assets

valued at
$50.8

million,
straight

line for 20
years 1,270

-----------
--- 8,790
Incremental
depreciation

expense
(5,289)

3,501 -----
---------

(3)
Acquisition
financing
costs on
$403

million at
5.679%
11,443

Incremental
financing

costs
(4,230)

7,213 -----
---------
(4) Salary
expense

reduction
(450) (5)
Remove

revenues of
operations

not
acquired by
QMR (1,737)

Remove
operating
expenses of
operations

not
acquired by
QMR (364)
Remove

production
taxes of
operations

not
acquired by
QMR (104)

(6)
Allocation

of
corporate
overhead
450 (7)

Income tax
expense on
adjustments

at 38%
(4,553)

QUESTAR MARKET RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(In thousands)
(Unaudited)
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000 ----------------------------------------------
----------------------------------- QMR ADJUSTMENTS SEI SEI NEW QMR REFERENCE TO
SUCCESSFUL ACQUISITION (PRO FORMA) EFFORTS ADJUSTMENTS -------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------- (1) REVENUES (5)
$742,053 $46,786 ($2,967) $785,872 OPERATING EXPENSES Cost of natural gas and
other products sold 369,752 369,752 Operating and maintenance (4)(5)(6) 106,703
18,241 (1,034) 123,910 Exploration expense 11,284 137 11,421 Depreciation and
amortization (2) 84,475 424 7,075 4,911 96,885 Other taxes (5) 36,262 1,043

(189) 37,116 Wexpro settlement agreement - oil income sharing 4,758 4,758 ------
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 601,950 11,708 26,496 3,687 643,841 -------------------
-------------------------------------------------------------- OPERATING INCOME
140,103 (11,708) 20,290 (6,654) 142,031 INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME 10,631 (2,092)
(733) 7,806 INCOME FROM UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES 2,776 2,776 DEBT EXPENSE (3)

(22,922) (10,529) (17,649) (51,100) --------------------------------------------
------------------------------------- INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 130,588

(13,800) 9,028 (24,303) 101,513 INCOME TAXES (7) 45,546 (6,566) 3,528 (9,235)
33,273 -------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- NET INCOME (LOSS) $85,042 ($7,234) $5,500 ($15,068) $68,240
=================================================================================

ADJUSTMENTS
TO PRO
FORMA

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
($000) ----
-----------
-----------
-----------
-------- --
---- (1)

Adjustments
to reflect
conversion

of
accounting
for gas and

oil
properties
from the
full cost
method to

the
successful
efforts

method. (2)
Depreciation
adjustment

for
purchase
price of
fixed

assets Oil
and gas
assets

amortization
rate $.78
mcfe times
12.111 Bcfe

$9,447
Other
assets

valued at
$50.8

million,
straight

line for 20
years 2,539
-----------
--- 11,986
Incremental
depreciation

expense
(7,075)

4,911 -----
---------

(3)
Acquisition
financing
costs on
$403

million at
6.992%
28,178

Incremental
financing

costs
(10,529)

17,649 ----
----------
(4) Salary
expense

reduction
(550) (5)
Remove

revenues of

operations
not

acquired by
QMR.

(2,967)
Remove

operating
expenses of
operations

not
acquired by

QMR.
(1,527)
Remove

production
taxes of
operations

not
acquired by
QMR. (189)

(6)
Allocation

of
corporate
overhead
1,043 (7)
Income tax
expense on
adjustments

at 38%
(9,235)

QUESTAR MARKET RESOURCES, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(In Thousands)
(Unaudited)
JUNE 30, 2001 ----------------------------------------------------------
--------------- QMR ADJUSTMENTS SEI SEI NEW QMR TO SUCCESSFUL ACQUISTION
(PRO FORMA) EFFORTS ADJUSTMENTS ----------------------------------------
--------------------------------- ASSETS (1) (2) Current assets Cash and
cash equivalents Notes receivable from Questar Corp. $ 29,000 $ 29,000

Accounts receivable, net 78,208 $ 16,668 $ (3,104) 91,772 Hedging
receivable 2,933 3,752 (3,752) 2,933 Inventories, at lower of average

cost or market - Gas and oil storage 2,528 2,528 Materials and supplies
2,523 2,523 Prepaid expenses and other 6,495 1,409 2,359 10,263 --------
----------------------------------------------------------------- Total
current assets 121,687 21,829 (4,497) 139,019 --------------------------

----------------------------------------------- Property, plant and
equipment 1,702,887 (262,843) 203,366 197,688 1,841,098 Less accumulated
depreciation and amortization 883,900 (198,216) 11,882 (11,882) 685,684
------------------------------------------------------------------------

- Net property, plant and equipment 818,987 (64,627) 191,484 209,570
1,155,414 --------------------------------------------------------------

----------- Goodwill 66,823 66,823 Investment in unconsolidated
affiliates 15,377 307 (183) 15,501 Other assets 2,336 903 (903) 2,336 --
-----------------------------------------------------------------------

$ 958,387 $ (64,627) $ 214,523 $ 270,810 $1,379,093
=========================================================================

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY Current liabilities Checks
outstanding in excess of cash balance $ 2,399 $ 2,410 $ 388 $ 5,197

Notes payable to Questar Corp. 8,900 8,900 Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 111,969 21,802 (286) 133,485 ----------------------------------

--------------------------------------- Total current liabilities
123,268 24,212 102 147,582 ---------------------------------------------

---------------------------- Long-term debt 207,255 115,000 287,954
610,209 Hedging liability 11,400 (3,752) 7,648 Other liabilities 8,029
1,334 (572) 8,791 Deferred income taxes 105,156 (27,894) 16,263 40,340
133,865 Minority interest 7,761 7,761 Preferred stock 19,250 (19,250)
Common shareholder's equity Common stock 4,309 10 (10) 4,309 Additional

paid-in capital 116,027 25,451 (25,451) 116,027 Retained earnings
386,431 (36,733) 6,391 (8,616) 347,473 Other comprehensive income (loss)
151 (4,788) 65 (4,572) -------------------------------------------------

------------------------ Total common shareholder's equity 506,918
(36,733) 27,064 (34,012) 463,237 ---------------------------------------

---------------------------------- $ 958,387 $ (64,627) $ 214,523 $
270,810 $1,379,093

=========================================================================

ADJUSTMENTS
TO PRO
FORMA

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
($000) ----
-----------
-----------
-----------
-------- --
---- (1)

Adjustments
to reflect
conversion

of
accounting
for gas and

oil
properties
from the
full cost
method to

the
successful
efforts

method. (2)
Acquisition

cost
adjustments:
Allocate